

Sede Legale PIAZZA EFFEPI s.r.l. – Corso Buenos Aires, 64 Scala D – 20124 Milano (MI)
Cap. soc. € 160.000,00 int. vers. – C.F. 08594590153
P.IVA 01687650034 – R.I. 08594590153 – R.E.A. 1955046 C.C.I.A.A. Milano
Eco-contributo RAEE assolto dove dovuto – N° registro AEE: IT17070000009973
V.A.T. NUMBER IT 01687650034

Uffici e Stabilimento
Via priv. Cairoli, 1
P.O. Box n° 62
28887 Crusinallo (VB) - ITALY
Tel. +39 0323 6605 r.a.
Fax +39 0323 642673
www.piazza.it
R.E.A. 185519 C.C.I.A.A. V.C.O.

MOCA compliance declaration (EC Regulation 1935/2004)

1) Declaration of conformity Materials and Objects intended for Contact with Food - EC Regulation 1935/2004 and CMRes (2013) 9;

Other specific reference standards:

DM 21/03/1973 hygiene regulation of packaging, containers, utensils intended to come into contact with foodstuffs or with substances for personal use;

DM 140 of 11/11/2013 and d.195 of 06/08/2021;

DPR 777/82;

D.M. of 09/05/20219

2) MANUFACTURER:

PIAZZA EFFEPI SRL

Registered office: C.so Buenos Aires 64 - scala D

20124 Milan (MI);

Operating office: Via Privata Cairoli 1

28887 Crusinallo (VB);

3) MATERIAL:

STAINLESS STEEL AISI 304;

4) PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

236004	STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø18-TOT.138CM
236002	STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø18-TOT.93CM
236006	STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø18-TOT.168CM
236008	STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø18-TOT.198CM
236009	STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø18-TOT.218CM
236012	STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø20-TOT.95CM
236014	STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø20-TOT.140CM
236016	STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø20-TOT.170CM
236018	STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø20-TOT.200CM
236019	STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø20-TOT.220CM
236022	STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø22-TOT.97CM
236024	STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø22-TOT.142CM
236026	STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø22-TOT.172CM
236028	STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø22-TOT.202CM
236029	STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø22-TOT.222CM
236032	STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø24-TOT.99CM
236034	STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø24-TOT.144CM
236036	STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø24-TOT.174CM

Sede Legale PIAZZA EFFEPI s.r.l. – Corso Buenos Aires, 64 Scala D – 20124 Milano (MI)
 Cap. soc. € 160.000,00 int. vers. – C.F. 08594590153
 P.IVA 01687650034 – R.I. 08594590153 – R.E.A. 1955046 C.C.I.A.A. Milano
 Eco-contributo RAEE assolto dove dovuto – N° registro AEE: IT17070000009973
V.A.T. NUMBER IT 01687650034

Uffici e Stabilimento
 Via priv. Cairoli, 1
 P.O. Box n° 62
 28887 Crusinallo (VB) - ITALY
 Tel. +39 0323 6605 r.a.
 Fax +39 0323 642673
www.piazza.it
 R.E.A. 185519 C.C.I.A.A. V.C.O.

236038	STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø24-TOT.204CM
236039	STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø24-TOT.224CM
236102	PERFORATED STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø18-TOT.93CM
236104	PERFORATED STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø18-TOT.138CM
236106	PERFORATED STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø18-TOT.168CM
236108	PERFORATED STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø18-TOT.198CM
236109	PERFORATED STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø18-TOT.218CM
236112	PERFORATED STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø20-TOT.95CM
236114	PERFORATED STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø20-TOT.140CM
236116	PERFORATED STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø20-TOT.170CM
236118	PERFORATED STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø20-TOT.200CM
236119	PERFORATED STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø20-TOT.220CM
236122	PERFORATED STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø22-TOT.97CM
236124	PERFORATED STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø22-TOT.142CM
236126	PERFORATED STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø22-TOT.172CM
236128	PERFORATED STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø22-TOT.202CM
236129	PERFORATED STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø22-TOT.222CM
236132	PERFORATED STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø24-TOT.99CM
236134	PERFORATED STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø24-TOT.144CM
236136	PERFORATED STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø24-TOT.174CM
236138	PERFORATED STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø24-TOT.204CM
236139	PERFORATED STAINLESS STEEL PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø24-TOT.224CM

Sede Legale PIAZZA EFFEPI s.r.l. – Corso Buenos Aires, 64 Scala D – 20124 Milano (MI)
Cap. soc. € 160.000,00 int. vers. – C.F. 08594590153
P.IVA 01687650034 – R.I. 08594590153 – R.E.A. 1955046 C.C.I.A.A. Milano
Eco-contributo RAEE assolto dove dovuto – N° registro AEE: IT17070000009973
V.A.T. NUMBER IT 01687650034

Uffici e Stabilimento
Via priv. Cairoli, 1
P.O. Box n° 62
28887 Crusinallo (VB) - ITALY
Tel. +39 0323 6605 r.a.
Fax +39 0323 642673
www.piazza.it
R.E.A. 185519 C.C.I.A.A. V.C.O.

236316	PERFORATED S/S "GLUTEN FREE" PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø20-TOT.170
236326	PERFORATED S/S "GLUTEN FREE" PIZZA TURNING PEEL Ø22-TOT.172

5) LIMITED:

there are no limits in contact with food;

6) TEST REPORT n ° 0490\FPM\FDC\21_3 of 05/05/2021

GLOBAL MIGRATION

Suitability for use in contact with food according to the D.P.R. 777 of 23 August 1982 and D.L.108 of 25 January 1992 ; Ministerial Decree of 21.3.73 S.O. GU n° 104 of 20/04/73 and subsequent updates ECRig.1935/2004 OJ L 338 of 13/11/2004

Simulants contacts conditions

Acetic acid 3% w/v – simulant B – 30 minutes at 100°C repeated contact

The test was performed in total immersion mode on the liquid coming from the contact

Surface (dm²) : 6.3

Volume (dl) : 12.5

LOD (limit of detection): 1 mg/dm²

SPECIFIC MIGRATION OF NICKEL, CHROMIUM AND MANGANESE

SPECIFIC MIGRATION FOR HEAVY METALS

Determination of the migration of the following elements: Nickel (Ni), Chromium (Cr) and Manganese (Mn) evaluated according to D.M. 21/03/73 on the liquid coming from contact with your sample.

Metal quantification was performed using Inductively Coupled Plasma (ICP) with Agilent Technologies 5900 instrumentation. The ratio between the surface of the article (dm²) and the volume of simulant (dl) is 0.5. L.R. Ni, Cr and Mn: 0.02 mg / kg.

DETERMINATION OF GLOBAL MIGRATION

Simulant: Acetic acid 3% w / v - simulant B

Contact conditions: 30 minutes at 100 ° C repeated contact

Unit of measurement: mg / dm²

determined value mean value extended uncertainty Limit value

(according to DM 21/3/73) <1

Sede Legale PIAZZA EFFEPI s.r.l. – Corso Buenos Aires, 64 Scala D – 20124 Milano (MI)
Cap. soc. € 160.000,00 int. vers. – C.F. 08594590153
P.IVA 01687650034 – R.I. 08594590153 – R.E.A. 1955046 C.C.I.A.A. Milano
Eco-contributo RAEE assolto dove dovuto – N° registro AEE: IT17070000009973
V.A.T. NUMBER IT 01687650034

Uffici e Stabilimento
Via priv. Cairoli, 1
P.O. Box n° 62
28887 Crusinallo (VB) - ITALY
Tel. +39 0323 6605 r.a.
Fax +39 0323 642673
www.piazza.it
R.E.A. 185519 C.C.I.A.A. V.C.O.

SPECIFIC MIGRATION OF NICKEL, CHROME AND MANGANESE FROM PACKAGING, CONTAINERS
AND TOOLS IN STAINLESS STEEL INTENDED FOR CONTACT WITH FOOD

Simulant: Acetic acid 3% w / v - simulant B

Contact conditions: 30 minutes at 100 ° C repeated contact

Unit of measurement: mg / kg

Metals Determined Value

Average value Expanded uncertainty

Limit value of
reference

(According to DM n.140 / 2013 and subsequent updates)

Ni <0.02 - Cr<0.02 - Mn <0.02

Date, 16/08/2021



Piazza EFFEPI srl
Enrico Piazza
Board Chairman